

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-0)755R	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/1	3/2016	In control:	Public Safety	
On agenda:	10/2	4/2016	Final action:	10/24/2016	
Title:	RESOLUTION APPROVING LEASE AGREEMENT WITH THE DULUTH TRANSIT AUTHORITY OF DULUTH FOR LEASED SPACE FOR THE DULUTH POLICE DEPARTMENT AT A COST OF \$2,400 PER YEAR FOR A TERM OF FIVE YEARS AND AN OPTION TO RENEW FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Exhibit I, 2. Exhibit A				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
10/24/2016	1	City Council	ad	lopted	
10/24/2016	1	Mayor	ар	proved	

RESOLUTION APPROVING LEASE AGREEMENT WITH THE DULUTH TRANSIT AUTHORITY OF DULUTH FOR LEASED SPACE FOR THE DULUTH POLICE DEPARTMENT AT A COST OF \$2,400 PER YEAR FOR A TERM OF FIVE YEARS AND AN OPTION TO RENEW FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute an agreement, substantially the same as the attached exhibit I, with the Duluth Transit Authority of Duluth, Minnesota (DTA) for the lease of approximately 1,219 square feet in the Duluth Transportation Center located at 228 West Michigan Street, to be used by the police department as a sub-station, at a cost of \$2,400 per year for the first five-year term, funds to be payable from fund 110-160-1610-5412 (General Fund, Police Department, Administration, Building Rental).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: The purpose of this resolution is to approve an agreement with the Duluth Transit Authority of Duluth (DTA) for the lease of space to be used by the Duluth Police Department as a sub-station. The lease is for a term of five years but does contain an option for renewal. The cost to the city will be \$2,400 per year for the first five years. Police presence at the DTA will provide a sense of security and safety to DTA staff and travelers.